### 502689622 02/21/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2736227

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the EXECUTION DATE FOR SOHAIL HUSSAIN previously recorded on Reel 019869 Frame 0364. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.			

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
CAROL LEE HOBSON	08/23/2001	
SOHAIL M. HUSSAIN	08/24/2001	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMERICAN EXPRESS TRAVEL RELATED SERVICES COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	GENERAL COUNSEL'S OFFICE
Internal Address:	AMERICAN EXPRESS TOWER, WORLD FINANCIAL CENTER
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10285-4900

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11860398

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:(602)382-6070Phone:602-382-6228

Email: krigby@swlaw.com, ipdocket@swlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HOWARD I. SOBELMAN,SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 400 EAST VAN BUREN
Address Line 2: ONE ARIZONA CENTER

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40655.04437

NAME OF SUBMITTER: HOWARD I. SOBELMAN

PATENT 502689622 REEL: 032308 FRAME: 0774

Signature:	/Howard I. Sobelman/
Date:	02/21/2014
Total Attachments: 6 source=406554437_CASN#page1.tif source=406554437_CASN#page2.tif source=406554437_CASN#page3.tif source=406554437_CASN#page4.tif source=406554437_CASN#page5.tif source=406554437_CASN#page6.tif	

TO:SI

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
lectronic Version v		09/24/2007 500360773		
SUBMISSION TYPE:	<u> </u>	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Carol Lee Hobson			08/23/2001	
Sohail M Hussain			08/26/2001	
Internal Address: City: State/Country:	General Coun New York NEW YORK	sel's Office		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	10285-4900 			
Property Type		Numb	er	
Application Number		11860398		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(602)382	-6070		
•		Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess	ful.	
Phone:	6023826			
Email:		an@swlaw.com		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:		Vilmer L.L.P. ona Center, 400 E. Van Buren St		
AUGUICOO LIIIO I.	OHE ANZ	una conton, too E. You Duron of		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

40655.4637 4437

Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-2202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard I Sobelman

Total Attachments: 4

Address Line 4:

source=406554437ASN#page1.tif

USPTO 9/25/2007 6:34:15 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO:SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. COMPANY:ONE ARIZONA CENTER, 400 E. VAN BUREN ST

source=406554437ASN#page2.tif source=406554437ASN#page3.tif source=406554437ASN#page4.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

UTILITY PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the addresses indicated below, have invented a "ONLINE CARD PRESENT TRANSACTION" for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is attached and filed herewith;

AND WHEREAS, AMERICAN EXPRESS TRAVEL RELATED SERVICES COMPANY, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York having its principal place of business and mailing address at General Counsel's Office, American Express Tower, World Financial Center, New York, New York 10285-4900, is desirous of memorializing its interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention, as described in the aforesaid application, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to perfect ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

40655.4400 1055256

19238 320

# **EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Carol Lee Hobson	43923 N. 18th St. New Aver, Az 8508	and feet to	8/23/0
STATE OF ARIZONA	)		
County of Maricopa	) ss. )		
for said county, appeared	Carol Lee Hobson who is	01, before me, a notary publi s personally known to me to foregoing instrument, and	be the
acknowledgeneral ressur	signed, sealed and deli	vered the said instrument a set fortin.  MANUAL	s a free
My commission expires:	Motary Pub		

SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202 (602) 382-6000

40655.4400 1055255v1

> PATENT REEL: 032308 FRAME: 0779

-2-

## ASSIGNMENT

UTILITY PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the addresses indicated below, have invented a "ONLINE CARD PRESENT TRANSACTION" for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is attached and filed herewith;

AND WHEREAS, AMERICAN EXPRESS TRAVEL RELATED SERVICES COMPANY, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York having its principal place of business and mailing address at General Counsel's Office, American Express Tower, World Financial Center, New York, New York 10285-4900, is desirous of memorializing its interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR is a full time salaried employee of ASSIGNEE and that ASSIGNOR developed the subject matter of the invention on ASSIGNEE's time and at the expense of ASSIGNEE and within the scope of ASSIGNOR's duties as an employee of ASSIGNEE and thereby ASSIGNOR recognizes that the ASSIGNEE owns the invention as described in the aforesaid application. Nonetheless, to comport with Patent Office procedures, ASSIGNOR memorializes that relationship in the form of this assignment and;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention, as described in the aforesaid application, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest to ASSIGNEE, its successors. assigns and legal representatives, without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to perfect ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

40655.4400 1055255v1

# **EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATI	JRE /	DATE
Sohail M. Hussain	8659 Evia L Genk Scottsaa	la Sola	Musas	8/240
STATE OF ARIZONA	)	35058	/"	,
County of Maricopa	) ss. )			
On this 24h day for said county, appeared same person whose name	Sohail M. Hussain ne is subscribed to	who is personally o the foregoing	known to me to instrument, and	o be the land
acknowledged that he/she	erand purposes th	d delivered the saperein set forth.	aid instrument a $AAAA$	s a free
Notary Public - Arizon Maricopa County My Commission Expire My Commission Expire		y Public	Prespo	$\underline{w}$
VANUARI 16 700	<b>~</b> //	· ·		

**SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.** 

One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202 (602) 382-6000

40655.4400 1055256